
BRITA SE   

Heinz-Hankammer-Str. 1 

65232 Taunusstein 

Tel.: +49 (0) 6128-746-0 

Fax: +49 (0) 6128-746-601 

www.brita.net 

Declaration of Compliance 

for materials and articles intended to come in contact with food 
 

We hereby confirm that the products 
 

 MAXTRA PRO ALL-IN-1 

 MAXTRA PRO LIMESCALE EXPERT 
 
made of the following materials: 
 

Product parts in contact with 

water 

Material Highest food contact surface 

area to volume ratio [dm2/ml] 

barrel PP 0,6/100 

lid PP 0,6/100 

Top mesh PET 1/100 

Bottom mesh PET 0,5/100 

Activated carbon Activated carbon - 

Ion exchange resin Ion exchange resin - 

 
 
comply with the legal regulations laid down in the European Regulation (EC) 1935/2004 (incl. 
Art. 3,11(5), 15 and 17) and in the European Regulation on plastic materials (EU) 10/2011, 
both as amended. Additionally, they comply with the requirements of Resolution of the 
European Council ResAP (2004)3 for ion exchange resins and the requirements of DIN EN 
12915-1:2009-07 for granular activated carbon. 
 
When used as specified, the overall migration as well as the specific migration do not exceed 
the legal limits. The tests were performed according to the directive (EU) 10/2011 (annex V). 
 
A functional barrier was not used. 

Products listed in this declaration are suitable for the contact with water for human 
consumption, considering the contact time 24 hours at ambient temperature and also inserted 
in water kettles from BRITA partners which fit MAXTRA PRO water filter cartridges. 
 
In case that the used materials and raw materials contain substances with SML restrictions, 
all test results are within the legal threshold values. The identity of this/these component(s) 
can be disclosed for testing purposes to third parties, upon special request and under 
maintaining secrecy (NDA). 
The product is produced in accordance with Regulation (EC) No. 2023/2006. 

DocuSign Envelope ID: CD4D39E1-BC39-46CA-930F-4C77CCEA47B6



BRITA SE   

Heinz-Hankammer-Str. 1 

65232 Taunusstein 

Tel.: +49 (0) 6128-746-0 

Fax: +49 (0) 6128-746-601 

www.brita.net 

 
 
 
 
 
The strict observance of all safety, operation and maintenance instructions in the product 
documentation is essential. 
 
 
Taunusstein, 01.02.2024 

 

 

___________________________________ _________________________________ 

i. A. Andreas Krügel 

Senior Manager Quality Dispenser 

i. A. Sergii Vyshnevskyi 

Senior Manager Product Compliance & 

Registrations 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: CD4D39E1-BC39-46CA-930F-4C77CCEA47B6


		2024-02-01T07:00:08-0800
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




